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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3067
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS
Banerjee Shri Ambica

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total annual production of agricultural implements in the country including West Bengal during the last three years;

(b) the details of agricultural implements sold for domestic consumption in the country or released for export during the above period;
and

(c) the details of projection made for production and export of agricultural implements during the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b): Agricultural equipments and implements except tractor & other machineries are generally manufactured through small scale industries and through fabrication in the unorganized sector. There is no census available on these agricultural equipments and implements.

Production details of agricultural machinery in West Bengal during the last three years are at Annexure − I.

Production details of tractors and other agricultural machineries for domestic sale in the country are at Annexure-II.

(c): The details of estimated projections of production and export of some agricultural machinery and implements during the current financial year 2012 − 13 are at Annexure - III.
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